Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

Manuscript Collection Finding Aids

Manuscripts

3-27-2020

Croghan, George, 1852-1911 (SC 3523)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Croghan, George, 1852-1911 (SC 3523)" (2020). Manuscript Collection Finding Aids. Paper 4812.

https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/4812

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion in Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Department of Library Special Collections Western Kentucky University Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory

SC 3523 **CROGHAN, George, 1852-1911**

1 folder. 1 item. 1903. Original.

SC2020.3.12

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

SC CROGHAN, George, 1852-1911 3523

1903

"The Mammoth Cave Controversy," a notice by George Croghan of Michigan Bar, Sacramento County, California and a beneficiary of the Mammoth Cave Estate, a trust administered for the heirs of Dr. John Croghan, the Cave's last private owner. He details numerous grievances against the Estate's board of trustees: unfilled vacancies, negligent administration, lack of accounting, self-dealing, and falsification of records. He seeks public support for his current pursuit of legal and other remedies.

> 1 folder. 1 item. Original. SC2020.3.12

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Mammoth Cave – Relating to Mammoth Cave Estate - Employees Mammoth Cave Estate - Relating to

Niedermeier/Jeffrey 03/27/2020